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Overview

H2F is a new generation of fiber converter that is designed for small pitch LED display.

® |thassmallsize and light weight, can be easily installed inside or on the back of the
LED tiles.

® All interfaces are located on the one side of box, which is convenient for users to

connect cables.

® It has the advantages of long transmission distance, high working stability,
supporting photoelectric bidirectional conversion, and can be widely used in

television, data center, monitoring center and other fields.

Features

* 1x 2.5G optical fiber port, with a transmission rate of up to 2.5Gb/s.

* Single mode twin-core fiber.

» Multi-source package with duplex LC connector.

* Equipped with 2.5G single mode optical module of 2km transmission distance.
* Hot-pluggable.

* High synchronization and stability for LED display.

* Distributed-feedback laser (DFB-LD).

* Eye safety designed to meet laser class 1.

Specification

Storage Temperature -40°C~85°C /-40°F~185°F
Operating Temperature 0°C~70°C /32°F~158°F
Power supply DC5V/2A
Data Rate 2.5Gb/s
Working Mode Single-mode
Transmission Distance 2km
Fiber Interface Type Duplex LC
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Laser DFB
Gigabit Ethernet Port 2x RJ45, LAN1 and LAN2
Fiber Interface 1 port, 2.5G bandwidth

Hardware

Front panel

H2F

COLORLIGHT

Rear panel

LED DISPLAY

NO. Parts Description
PWR: Power indicator.
PWR
) - Steady red: Power supply normal.
STAT: Signal transmission status indicator.
STAT
- Blinking green: Signal input normal.
2x RJ45 Ethernet ports, for data transmission.
2 LAN1, LAN2 - Blinking yellow: Signal input normal.
- Steady green: Power supply normal.
One optical fiber port, with a transmission rate of 2.5Gb/s,
supporting photoelectric bidirectional conversion.
3 FIBER

- Equipped with 2.5G single-mode optical module of 2km

transmission distance.

4 DC5V/2A DC5V/2A

* The configuration in the figure is for reference only.
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Reference dimensions

Unit: mm
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Application

Fiber port to ethernet port diagram
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Ethernet port to fiber port diagram
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Statement

Copyright © 2023 Colorlight Cloud Tech Ltd. All rights reserved.

No part of this document may be copied, reproduced, transcribed, or translated without the
prior written permission of Colorlight Cloud Tech Ltd., nor be used for any commercial or profit-

making purposes in any form or by any means.
f& colorlight® The ogo is a registered trademark of Colorlight Cloud Tech Ltd.

Without written permission of the company or the trademark owner, no unit or individual may
use, copy, modify, distribute, or reproduce any part of the above and other Colorlight

trademarks in any way or for any reason, nor bundle them with other products for sale.

Due to possible changes in product batches and production processes, the text and pictures in
the document may be adjusted and revised to match accurate product information,
specifications, and features. Colorlight may make improvements and changes to this

document without prior notice. Please refer to the actual product.

Thank you for choosing Colorlight Cloud Tech Ltd product. If you have any questions or
suggestions during use, please contact us through official channels. We will do our utmost to
provide support and listen to your valuable suggestions. For more information and updates,

please visit www.colorlightinside.com or scan the QR code.

4008 770 775

Colorlight Cloud Tech Ltd

Official Website: www.colorlightinside.com
Head Office Address: Room 37F-39F, Building 8, Zone A,

Shenzhen International Innovation Valley, Vanke Cloud City, Dashi Yilu,

Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China
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